10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17

19

20

21

22

22

22

25

26

26

Portage
Chesterton
Penn

Crown Point
Culver Academies
Merrillville
Mishawaka
Wawasee
Hobart
Wheeler
Plymouth
Harrison (wl)
Lowell
Munster
LaPorte
Frontier

Attica

South Bend Washington

Benton Central
Calumet
Hammond Gavit
Hanover Central
McCutcheon

West Lafayette
Valparaiso
Lafayette Jefferson

Rensselaer Central

Team Scores
Printed on 02/10/2018 08:46 p.m.

184.0

139.0

85.5

72.5

51.0

51.0

50.5

49.5

47.0

37.5

34.5

34.0

30.5

23.0

225

20.0

18.0

18.0

16.0

13.5

13.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

9.0

6.0

6.0



28

28

28

28

28

28

34

34

36

36

36

36

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

Griffith

Hammond

Lake Central

LaVille

Michigan City

River Forest
Hebron

Kankakee Valley
Delphi

Hammond Clark
Hammond Morton
South Bend Riley
Boone Grove
Carroll (Flora)

Faith Christian
Highland

Lafayette Central Catholic
Lake Station Edison
Logansport

New Prairie

North Judson

North Newton

North White

Seeger

South Bend Adams
South Bend Clay
South Bend Saint Joseph
Tippecanoe Valley
Triton

Twin Lakes

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

4.0

3.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0



40 Warsaw

40 Winamac

0.0

0.0



IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Giovanni Diaz
Wheeler, 40-1, 10

106

Alexander Dominquez 1 Diaz, WHEE
Hammond Gavit, 27-9, 9 MAT1 TF-1.5 3:29 (15-0)
Dominic Smith 13 Diaz, WHEE
Plymouth, 28-11, 9 MAT1 Dec 9-3
Sam Hein 2 Hein, HAWL
Harrison (wl), 41-6, 10 MAT1 Fall 1:25
Jacob Moran 169 Diaz, WHEE
Portage, 30-2, 11 MAT1 Dec 5-2
Jacob Carter A Moran, PORT
Crown Point, 23-15, 9 MAT 2 TF-1.5 2:20 (18-1)
Avery Miller 114 Moran, PORT
Attica, 34-10, 10 MAT 2 Fall 4:59
Andrew Sinkovics 4l__Sinkovics, MISH
Mishawaka, 31-7, 9 MAT 2 TF-1.52:00 (17-0) Diaz. WHEE
iaz,
Colin Reagan 197, Dec 5-2
Frontier, 33-1, 11 MAT1 1ST
Isaiah Owens 5 Reagan, Fro
Warsaw, 20-22, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:12
Mark Rodriguez 115 Reagan, Fro
Hammond, 24-7, 12 MAT3 SV-16-4
Brandon Bolin 6 Rodriguez, HAMM
Chesterton, 32-14, 9 MAT3 Fall 3:47
Jace Alexander 170 Reagan, Fro
Wawasee, 40-4, 9 MAT 2 Fall 0:35
Dominic Skees 7 Alexander, WAWA
Lafayette Central Catholic, 39-9, 9 MAT4 TF-1.5 4:00 (15-0)
Isaiah Ponce 116 __ Alexander, WAWA
Lake Central, 29-14, 9 MAT 4 Fall 1:24 169 Moran, PORT Moran, PORT
Martin Cruz 8 Cruz, MERR 19 Deé 5-2
Merrillville, 35-4, 11 MAT4 Fall 1:35 170 Alexander, wAWRZ 198 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Gentral 13

Ricky Hegedus
Portage, 20-9, 11

lan Nelson 9 Hegedus, PORT
LaPorte, 39-9, 11 MAT1 MD 11-3
Brendon Mark 17| Hegedus, PORT
Mishawaka, 29-5, 10 MAT1 Dec 7-4
Jake Armstrong 1 Mark, MISH
Winamac, 29-4, 11 MAT1 Dec 6-0
Andres Moreno 171 Moreno, LOWE
Lowell, 43-0, 11 MAT1 Dec 4-3
Juan Maldonado 1 Moreno, LOWE
Merrillville, 22-16, 11 MAT 2 Fall 1:15
Tyler Brubaker 118] Moreno, LOWE
McCutcheon, 30-13, 11 MAT2 TF-1.5 4:41 (22-5)
Trevor Penrod 12 Penrod, SBR
South Bend Ril - Dec 10-4
u end Riley, 28-7, 11 MAT 2 Moreno, LOWE
Evan Light Dec 10-4
Penn, 28-10, 11 18T
Jordan Hodge 13 Light, PENN
Attica, 34-11, 10 MAT3 Dec 11-5
Derick Gosa 19 Diaz, WHEE
Hammond, 20-8, 11 MAT3 Dec 5-1
Jose Diaz 14 Diaz, WHEE
Wheeler, 39-3, 12 MAT3 Dec 7-4
Kenyon Patrick 172 Diaz, WHEE
Lafayette Jefferson, 34-8, 12 MAT 2 Dec 5-2
David Hudson 15 Patrick, LAJE
South Bend Washington, 15-7, 12 MAT4 Fall 1:03
Danny Tolin 120 Tolin, CHES
X D -1
Chesterton, 36-9, 11 - MAT4 ec 3 171 Hegedus, PORT Tolin, CHES
Andres Russi 16 Tolin, CHES 200 Dec 7-4
Lake Station Edison, 28-10, 10 MAT4 Dec 13-11 172 Tolin, cCHEJAT2 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Vince Sparrow
Penn, 27-14, 10

120

Cody Profitt 47| Sparrow, PENN
Carroll (Flora), 32-9, 12 MAT1 Fall 3:46
Ebrardo Azpeitia 121 Sparrow, PENN
Hammond Morton, 32-8, 12 MAT1 SV-14-2
Ethan Kaiser 18 Kaiser, CHES
Chesterton, 39-8, 9 MAT1 Dec 2-1
Eli Hickman 173 Peele, PORT
Rensselaer Central, 42-2, 10 MAT1 Fall 0:44
Terrance Jones 1 Hickman, Ren
South Bend Riley, 30-21, 11 MAT2 Fall 1:53
Brayden Ruiz 122] Peele, PORT
New Prairie, 41-10, 11 MAT 2 Dec 8-1
Brock Peele 2 Peele, PORT
- Fall 1:04
Portage, 30-7, 11 MAT 2 a Peele, PORT
Tylor Triana Dec 3-2
Hobart, 32-3, 12 1ST
Mac Magiera 21 Triana, HOBA
Boone Grove, 30-7, 12 MAT 3 TF-1.5 3:36 (15-0)
Todd Hardy 123 Triana, HOBA
South Bend Washington, 28-14, 10 MAT3 Dec 5-2
Trey McCartney 9ol McCartney, HAWL
Harrison (wl), 39-7, 12 MAT3 MD 9-0
Alex Bautista 174 Triana, HOBA
Hanover Central, 24-4, 12 MAT 2 Dec 6-2
Pablo Russi 23 Bautista, HACE
Lake Station Edison, 21-14, 12 MAT4 MD 14-4
Kavyn Watts 124 Bautista, HACE
i - Dec 4-1
Twin Lakes, 23-13, 12 MAT4 ec 173___ Sparrow, PENN Bautista, HACE
Chris Schuller o4l Schuller, WAWA 202 Dec 8-2
Wawasee, 31-4, 11 MAT 4 MD 12-2 174 Bautista, HAMAT2 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

126

Evan Burge
McCutcheon, 38-9, 11
Joseph Zahl 2 Burge, MCCU
South Bend Adams, 24-11, 12 MAT1 MD 12-2
Juan Simpson 125 Gomez, LAPO
Hammond Gavit, 33-8, 10 MAT1 Dec 8-3
Skyler Gomez 26 Gomez, LAPO
LaPorte, 45-7, 12 MAT1 TF-1.54:50 (18-3)
Tanner DeMien 175 DeMien, PENN
Penn, 31'& 12 MAT1 Fall 1:39
Josh Wade 27 DeMien, PENN
Harrison (wl), 26-15, 12 MAT 2 Fall 2:43
Gavin Layman 126 DeMien, PENN
Chesterton, 12-6, 9 MAT 2 TF-1.5 4:55 (17-1)
Daniel Mora-Diaz gl Mora-Diaz, HACL
H dCl - Dec 3-2
ammond Clark, 30-3, 11 MAT2 Poynter, PORT
Kaellin Kelly 203 Dec 9-2
Crown Point, 35-8, 12 mar1 <7 1ST
Dylan LeNeave 2 Kelly, CRPO
Highland, 26-12, 12 MAT3 TF-1.5 3:24 (16-0)
Zane DeVault 127 Kelly, CRPO
Plymouth, 37-6, 12 MAT3 TF-1.5 4:30 (15-0)
Ty Watson 3 Watson, DELP
Delphi, 22-5, 12 MAT3 Dec 5-4
Colin Poynter 176 Poynter, PORT
Portage, 31-5, 12 MAT2 TF-1.56:00 (17-2)
Elijah Crague 31 Poynter, PORT
Lake Central, 25-14, 10 MAT 4 Fall 0:28
Wyatt Carmack 128 Poynter, PORT
- Inj. 5:11
Carroll (Flora), 29-8, 12 MAT4 nj. 5 175 Gomez, LAPO Gomez, LAPO
Braxton Alexander 39 Alexander, WAWA 204 Dec 14-9
Wawasee, 37-4, 11 MAT4 Fall 1:37 176 Kelly, CRPann 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

132

Shawn Hollis
Lowell, 35-6, 10
Victor Spikes 33 Hollis, LOWE
Benton Central, 24-13, 9 MAT1 Fall 3:06
Geremia Brooks 129 Brooks, WAWA
Wawasee, 36-4, 11 MAT1 MD 13-5
Reese Rodriguez 34 Brooks, WAWA
Hammond Morton, 10-2, 11 MAT1 Dec 7-2
Cody Betourne 177 Brooks, WAWA
Harrison (wl), 41-2, 11 MAT1 Fall 3:53
James Ferry 3 Betourne, HAWL
Lake Central, 25-19, 11 MAT 2 MD 15-5
Jacob Maldonado 130 Betourne, HAWL
Merrillville, 27-12, 10 MAT 2 Dec 9-3
Gabriel Weeks 3 Weeks, MISH
Mishawaka, 29-7, 11 Dec 11-4
= WAT2 Bryant, CUAC
Manzona Bryant 205 MD 14-2
Culver Academies, 36-0, 10 MAT1 1ST
Quentin Gomez 37 Bryant, CUAC
Hobart, 25-16, 12 MAT3 Fall 3:27
Nick Winland 131 Bryant, CUAC
Chesterton, 30-16, 10 MAT3 Fall 2:11
Cameron Worley 38 Winland, CHES
Lafayette Jefferson, 32-13, 11 MAT3 Fall 0:26
Alec Luna 178 Bryant, CUAC
Portage, 16-16, 12 maT2 " Fall 3:53
Logan Hill 3 Hill, PENN
Penn, 30-12, 11 MAT 4 Dec 10-4
Jayce Flannelly 132 Hill, PENN
West Lafayette, 26-18, 10 MAT 4 Dec 4-3 177___ Betourne, HAWL Hill. PENN
Collin Taylor 4 Taylor, CRPO 206 Dec 6-4
Crown Point, 27-12, 10 MAT 4 Dec 5-0 178 Hill, PENNMAT2 <+ 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Preston Risner

138

Penn, 32-9, 12
Zacharie Tyrka 41 Risner, PENN
Hammond Gavit, 32-8, 11 MAT1 Fall 4:23
Alex Fauber 133 Risner, PENN
West Lafayette, 31-7, 12 MAT1 Dec 4-2
Jake Burford 42 Burford, CRPO
Crown Point, 28-9, 11 MAT1 Fall 3:05
Kris Rumph 179 Rumph, PORT
Portage, 28-4, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:34
Jacob Eherenman 43 Rumph, PORT
Tippecanoe Valley, 19-18, 10 MAT 2 Fall 1:13
Isaiah Mohmed 134 Rumph, PORT
Wheeler, 29-10, 11 MAT 2 Fall 2:54
Brayden Wright 44 Wright, Ren
Rensselaer Central, 32-9, 11 MAT 2 Dec 4-1 Rumph, PORT
Drew Linder MD 19-6
McCutcheon, 40-8, 12 1ST
Troy Johnson 4 Linder, MCCU
Chesterton, 33-12, 12 MAT3 Dec 8-3
Isaiah Watts 135 Davis, CUAC
Hammond, 31-6, 11 MAT3 Fall 1:47
Adam Davis 4 Davis, CUAC
Culver Academies, 38-2, 12 MAT3 Dec 7-0
lan Dembowski 180 Davis, CUAC
Valparaiso, 23-6, 12 MAT 2 Dec 5-0
Dakota Skees 47 Dembowski, VALP
Lafayette Central Catholic, 34-14, 10 MAT4 MD 17-4
Garrett Stuckman 136] Dembowski, VALP
Wawasee, 32-8, 10 MAT 4 Dec 3-1 179 Risner, PENN Risner. PENN
Ahzsur Ursery 48 Ursery, MERR 208 Dec 2-1
Merrillville, 31-8, 12 MAT 4 Dec 5-2 180 Dembowski, VIE2 2% 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Jorden Douglass
Attica, 45-2, 10

Douglass, ATTI

145

Ryan Breedlove 4
Hanover Central, 28-12, 10 MAT 1 Fall 2:48
Elijah Pack 137 Douglass, ATTI
Culver Academies, 32-8, 9 MAT1 Dec 4-1
Cole Cervantes 5 Cervantes, GRIF
Griffith, 28-7, 11 MAT1 Fall 5:37
Brock Ellis 181 Douglass, ATTI
Chesterton, 36-10, 9 MAT1 Dec 5-3
Jordan Turpin 51 Ellis, CHES
Lafayette Central Catholic, 39-8, 12 MAT2 MD 12-3
Tyler Turley 138 Ellis, CHES
Hobart, 37-7, 9 MAT 2 Dec 9-4
Gavin Banks 59) Banks, PLYM
PI th, 34- SV-14-2
ymouth, 34-10, 12 MAT 2 Mclntosh, PORT
Jacob LaPlace 209 MD 18-8
Mishawaka, 39-4, 10 mat1 < 1ST
Devin Pope 53 LaPlace, MISH
Merrillville, 16-11, 11 MAT3 Fall 3:04
Noah Hollendoner 139 LaPlace, MISH
Crown Point, 16-9, 10 MAT3 MD 13-3
Leeven Ball 54 Hollendone, CRPO
North White, 37-3, 12 MAT3 Fall 3:37
Kasper MclIntosh 182 MclIntosh, PORT
Portage, 33-1, 12 MAT 2 Dec 3-2
Isiah Faurote 551Mclntosh, PORT
Wawasee, 19-15, 10 MAT 4 TF-1.5 3:44 (16-1)
Tomas Saavedra 140 Mclintosh, PORT
| - Fall 1:31 ;
Rer Central, 17-6, 12 MAT 4 a 181 Ellis, CHES LaPlace, MISH
Daniel Park 56 Park, LACE 210 Dec 5-1
Lake Central, 23-10, 11 MAT 4 Fall 4:47 182__LaPlace, MidiAT2 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Noah Lamore
Crown Point, 31-2, 12

Lamore, CRPO

Lamore, CRPO

Dec 3-0

MAT1 m

152

Lamore, CRPO
Dec 4-3

Washington, PORT

Rhys Dodt 57
Twin Lakes, 30-13, 12 MAT 1 TF-1.5 2:37 (18-2)
Aaron Brooke 141 Lamore, CRPO
Culver Academies, 29-3, 12 MAT1 Dec 5-0
Aaron Griggs 58 Griggs, MERR
Merrillville, 32-8, 12 MAT1 MD 13-3
Hunter Ruble 183
McCutcheon, 22-2, 12 MAT1
Skyler Querry £ Ruble, MCCU
LaPorte, 28-17, 11 MAT 2 Fall 2:53
Michael Hunter 142 Walker, MISH
Hobart, 26-9, 12 MAT 2 Fall 1:33
Joseph Walker 6 Walker, MISH
Mishawaka, 28-12, 10 MAT2 Fall 3:28
Graham Calhoun
Plymouth, 45-1, 10
Alex Lopez 61 Calhoun, PLYM
Highland, 21-15, 12 MAT3 TF-1.5 2:46 (17-2)

Abel Verbeek 143 Calhoun, PLYM
Lowell, 25-11, 10 MAT3 Fall 0:48
Koaldon Kerr 62 Verbeek, LOWE
Attica, 38-7, 11 MAT3 MD 12-2

Donnell Washington Jr. 184
Portage, 34-4, 11 MAT 2
Jeremy Williams 63 Washington, PORT

South Bend Washington, 28-10, 11 MAT4 Fall 1:24
Erik Ruiz 144| Washington, PORT

Harrison (wl), 32-13, 12 MAT 4 TF-1.54:50 (21-6) 183
Ryne Beckman 64 Beckman, CHES

Chesterton, 28-12, 12 MAT4 Dec 7-3 184

Dec 2-1

Walker, MISH

18T

Calhoun, PLYM
Dec 4-2

212
Calhoun, PLYWTZ © ™4

3RD



IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

160

Dante Colza
Hobart, 32-4, 12
David Sheley 6 Colza, HOBA
South Bend Riley, 38-13, 11 MAT1 Fall 2:46
Colin Stanley 145 Lemley, CHES
Rer laer Central, 39-9, 12 MAT1 Dec 1-0
Diego Lemley 66 Lemley, CHES
Chesterton, 31-4, 12 MAT1 Fall 4:44
Ben Kensinger 185 Lemley, CHES
Mishawaka, 28-10, 11 MAT1 Fall 3:19
Cody Snook 67 Kensinger, MISH
Calumet, 30-11, 12 MAT 2 DQ
Kevin Hooley 146| _ Kensinger, MISH
Lowell, 29-9, 11 MAT 2 Dec 4-3
Owen Conklin 68 Conklin, HAWL
i - Dec 13-6
Harrison (wl), 40-10, 12 MAT 2 Lemley, CHES
Oszkar Kasch 213 Dec 9-5
Crown Point, 36-3, 12 mar1 <7 1ST
Aaron Barket 6 Kasch, CRPO
West Lafayette, 26-10, 12 MAT3 Fall 1:26
Zach Nugent 147 Kasch, CRPO
Portage, 25-13, 12 MAT3 Fall 5:34
Colin Wilson 7 Nugent, PORT
Penn, 18-11, 12 MAT3 Fall 5:23
Ethan Adkins 186 Kasch, CRPO
Lafayette Jefferson, 41-5, 12 MAT 2 Dec 9-2
Matt Neff 71 Adkins, LAJE
LaPorte, 25-18, 10 MAT4 Dec 6-3
Donya Harris 148 Hoover, MERR
i - Dec 7-1 ;
South Bend Washington, 29-12, 12 MAT 4 ec 185 Kensinger, MISH Kensinger, MISH
Malik Hoover 72 Hoover, MERR 214 Dec 4-3
Merrillville, 29-12, 12 MAT4 Fall 1:51 186 Hoover, MERWT2 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Carlos Lopez
McCutcheon, 40-5, 12

1710

Jason Streck 73 Lopez, MCCU
Merrillville, 17-18, 9 MAT1 MD 11-3
Mario Traficanti 149 Traficanti, CRPO
Crown Point, 28-10, 12 MAT1 Dec 5-3
James Snyder 74 Traficanti, CRPO
Triton, 32-6, 11 MAT1 Dec 9-5
Zack Fattore 187 Fattore, HOBA
Hobart, 39-0, 12 MAT1 Fall 0:56
Dillan Franklin 7 Fattore, HOBA
Logansport, 20-5, 12 MAT 2 Fall 2:21
Jacob Trefren 150 Fattore, HOBA
Culver Academies, 32-4, 11 MAT 2 TF-1.5 3:03 (15-0)
Marc Buehler 7 Trefren, CUAC
Wheeler, 36-3, 12 MAT 2 Fall 4:42 Fatiore. HOBA
Noah Brown 15 SV-1 4-2
Penn, 29-7, 11 MAT1 © 1ST
Robert Miller 77 Brown, PENN
Lowell, 24-13, 12 MAT3 MD 10-1
Drake Guerrero 151 Guerrero, PORT
Portage, 22-11, 12 MAT3 Fall 5:53
Jack Hargan 78 Guerrero, PORT
Attica, 34-13, 10 MAT3 Fall 1:10
Evan Bates 188 Crary, MUNS
Chesterton, 34-8, 9 MAT 2 Fall 0:39
Tecory Gordon 7 Bates, CHES
South Bend Clay, 23-15, 12 MAT4 Fall 1:43
Colin Wagner 152 Crary, MUNS
North Newton, 22-11, 10 MAT 4 Dec 6-5 187___ Traficanti, CRPO Guerrero, PORT
Cody Crary 8 Crary, MUNS 216 Dec 5-3
Munster, 13-3, 12 MAT4 MD 9-1 188 Guerrero, POWAT2 <'° 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Jeremy Torres
Portage, 28-10, 12

Caleb Wamsley

Torres, PORT

Torres, PORT

Dec 9-4
a Torres, PORT
18
MAT1 Dec 5-2
Washington, HAGA

Dec 3-2

Girgenti, CHES

Inj. 4:00

Girgenti, CHES

190

182

Girgenti, CHES
Fall 3:59

MAT 2

Fall 0:50

Chaffee, PENN

81
Rensselaer Central, 26-20, 11 MAT1 MD 11-2
Randy Sneed 153
Kankakee Valley, 34-4, 12 MAT1
Michael Boland gl Boland, CUAC
Culver Academies, 22-2, 12 MAT1 Dec 10-4
Peyton Keifer
Seeger, 40-6, 12
Jamari Washington g3 Washington, HAGA
Hammond Gavit, 32-7, 12 MAT 2 Fall 2:31
Alex Castro 154
Wawasee, 35-6, 11 MAT 2
Ethan Potosky 84 Castro, WAWA
Crown Point, 28-6, 11 MAT 2 Dec 4-1
Cade Girgenti
Chesterton, 35-1, 12
Blake Davis 8 Girgenti, CHES
Plymouth, 18-10, 10 MAT3 Fall 2:26
Bradley Groover 155
River Forest, 31-6, 12 MAT3
Jeremy Pugh 8 Groover, RIFO
Twin Lakes, 36-5, 12 MAT3 Fall 0:55
Max Chaffee
Penn, 24-3, 12
Grant Johnson 87 Chaffee, PENN
New Prairie, 43-7, 11 MAT 4 Fall 1:14
David Lambeth 156
Faith Christian, 31-3, 12 MAT4
Tyjonn Lockett 88 Lockett, MERR
Merrillville, 34-6, 12 MAT4 Fall 3:37

Dec 9-8 189 Washington, HAGA

9218

18T

Washington, HAGA
Dec 10-6

190 _ Chaffee, PENIRT

3RD



IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Lucas Davison
Chesterton, 48-0, 12

Davison, CHES

195

Jonathan Thomas 8
South Bend Adams, 34-9, 10 MAT1 Fall 2:08
Jacob Demumbrum 157] Davison, CHES
Attica, 31-15, 11 MAT1 Fall 5:56
Jacob Bondon 9 Bondon, PORT
Portage, 29-7, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:09
Rockne Hurley 191 Davison, CHES
Penn, 28-5, 1" MAT1 Fall 0:32
Mike Clemons 91 Hurley, PENN
North Judson, 27-11, 11 MAT 2 Dec 6-4
Erion Hogan 158| Hurley, PENN
Hammond Morton, 27-9, 12 MAT 2 UTB 4-3
Jacob Barron 92 Hogan, HAMO
Lafayette Jeffi - Dec 3-2
afayette Jefferson, 31-9, 12 MAT2 Davison, CHES
Arthur Fowler 219 Fall 0:26
Calumet, 40-5, 11 MAT1 © 1ST
Mykiel Stallings 93 Fowler, CALU
West Lafayette, 32-6, 12 MAT3 TF-1.5 5:01 (16-0)
Damien Rodriguez 159 Fowler, CALU
Wawasee, 33-10, 11 MAT3 Fall 1:41
Ewan Donovan 94 Donovan, HEBR
Hebron, 36-4, 11 MAT3 MD 16-2
Bryson Ford 192 Ford, BC
Benton Central, 35-2, 12 MAT 2 Dec 3-2
Dennis Weston o Ford, BC
Merrillville, 26-13, 12 MAT4 Dec 7-3
Nick Schoonveld 160 Ford, BC
- Dec 4-3
Kankakee Valley, 28-5, 12 MAT 4 ec 191 Hurley, PENN Hurley, PENN
Garrett Sandefur ~| Schoonveld, KAVA 220 Inj. 0:00
Mishawaka, 16-6, 9 MAT 4 MD 14-6 192 Fowler, CALMAT2 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Brandon Streck

220

Merrillville, 30-1, 12
Tyler Hannon 97 Streck, MERR
Rer | Central, 28-19, 12 MAT1 Fall 1:00
Jacob Jeeninga 161 Streck, MERR
Crown Point, 20-10, 12 MAT1 Fall 5:24
Adam Berta 08 Berta, PENN
Penn, 30-7, 11 MAT1 Dec 7-5
Joey Kidwell 193 Streck, MERR
West Lafayette, 42-4, 11 MAT1 Fall 3:31
Chester Swopes a Kidwell, WL
Portage, 20-11, 12 MAT 2 Dec 8-2
Anthony Hatter 162 Kidwell, WL
LaVille, 25-4, 11 MAT 2 MD 9-1
Kevin Mochen 100 Mochen, CHES
Chesterton, 35-10, 12 MAT 2 MD 13-3 Streck, MERR
Kyle Simpkins Fall 2:58
LaPorte, 36-13, 12 1ST
Casey Conery 101 Simpkins, LAPO
South Bend Saint Joseph, 8-8, 11 MAT3 Fall 0:58
James Lewis 163 Simpkins, LAPO
Calumet, 36-6, 12 MAT3 Dec 5-4
Eric Scheeringa 102) Lewis, CALU
North Newton, 28-4, 12 MAT3 Dec 5-2
Nate LaFree 194 LaFree, PLYM
Plymouth, 40-4, 12 MAT 2 Dec 7-4
Gavin Tillema 103 LaFree, PLYM
Kankakee Valley, 17-10, 12 MAT4 Fall 0:47
Nathaniel Duncan 164 LaFree, PLYM
McCutcheon, 31-18, 11 MAT4 Dec 11-7 193 Kidwell, WL Kidwell, WL
Caleb Thomas 404 Thomas, MUNS 292 Dec 4-0
Munster, 26-6, 12 MAT 4 Fall 5:30 194 Simpkins, LABRI2 <o 3RD




IHSAA Semi-State @ East Chicago Central

Pokorney, CHES

Fall 1:56

285

Pokorney, CHES

Eli Pokorney
Chesterton, 38-0, 11
Jason Foster 105 Pokorney, CHES
Benton Central, 26-11, 10 MAT1 Fall 0:35
Alex Cartwright 165 Pokorney, CHES
LaVille, 28-2, 11 MAT1 Dec 6-1
Myles Mitchell 106l —Cartwright, LAVI
Hammond Morton, 17-10, 12 MAT1 Fall 0:30
Donnie Crider 195
Harrison (wl), 49-3, 12 MAT1
Nick Garcia 107 Crider, HAWL
Lake Central, 19-19, 11 MAT 2 Fall 0:43
Ricky Beehn 166 Crider, HAWL
Portage, 17-14, 12 MAT 2 MD 16-3
Alex Faulkner 108 Faulkner, MISH
Mishawaka, 32-9, 12 MAT 2 Fall 0:32
Anthony Atria
Merrillville, 31-6, 11
Elisha Tipping 109 Tipping, WAWA
Wawasee, 32-6, 12 MAT 3 Fall 6:27
Oscar Potts 167| __ Tipping, WAWA
Michigan City, 19-8, 12 MAT3 Dec 3-1
Sabastian Trent 110 Potts, MICI
West Lafayette, 36-5, 12 MAT3 Fall 1:32
Isaiah McWilliams 196
South Bend Washington, 44-1, 12 MAT 2
Keiloun Martin 11 McWilliams, SBW
Calumet, 23-15, 11 MAT4 Fall 1:21
Kelon Williams 168[  McWilliams, SBW
Lafayette Jefferson, 42-8, 12 MAT 4 Dec 4-2 195
Michael Foster 112 Foster, CRPO
Crown Point, 30-5, 12 MAT 4 Dec 5-1 196

,, Dec 4-1

mar1 22 1ST

McWilliams, SBW
Dec 2-0
Crider, HAWL Crider, HAWL
Fall 2:35
224
Tipping, WAWATZ 3RD




